1. 1974年代的 11年 11年 11年 11年 11年 11年 11年 11年 11年 11
Contact Information
Tenant Information:
Name(s): Netts Myers - Leonard R Myers, I son. Unit Address: 1214 Central Ave. Apt C
Unit Address: 1214 Central Ave. Apt C
Phone: Email:
Landlord Information:
Name(s): OMM Gregg Mc Glinn
Unit Address: 2514 Santa Clava Avenue
Phone: 1-510-522-8074 Email: alegge cesdagein. com note sure difficult to read.
Rent Increase Information
1. Current monthly rent: \$\frac{\sqrt{90.00}}{200.00}\$ (Value A) Amount of rent increase:
Requested increased rent: \$\frac{934.50}{234.50}\$ (Value B) \frac{1}{200} \qua
Value B – Value A Value C ÷ Value S \$44.50 (5.0%)GE
2. Are there different rent increase rates for month-to-month vs. one-year lease options?
2. Are there different rent increase rates for month-to-month vs. one-year lease options? No Yes, Month-to-month One-year lease Rent increase offer: \$ Rent increase offer: \$
I do not Know. Kentinordas onon .
3. What date was the notice served on the tenant? 05 130 12019 Month/ Day/ Year
4. What is the effective date of the rent increase? 07 101 10019 Month/ Day/ Year
5. How was the rent increase notice served? In-Person Post & Mail Other (please specify)
Other (please specify)
the later.

Ren	理量	1	7	
Z4 21 81	1 m		911	A A

6.	Is the current tena	ncy under a lease (or other written rental agreement) or a month-to-mo	onth
	agreement?		
	Lease	\bowtie Month-to-month $n \circ \omega$.	

7. What was the start date of the tenancy? 58 163 1989 Total years of residency 29, 12

**Total years of residency 29, 12

**Month/Day/Year*

8. Rent Increase History vertex from Mrs. Holmes who helped me find this place.

Rent Increase Effective Date	Rent Increased From (Value D)	Rent Increased To (Value E)	Increase Amount (Value F) Value E-Value D	Increase Percentage Value F ÷ Value D
08/03/89	\$ 526	\$	\$	%
<u>61 101189</u>	\$ 535	\$	\$	%
	\$ 640	\$	\$. %
	\$ 725	\$	\$	%

825

Property Information

9. Do you receive Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher rental assistance?

9.	In the past 12 months, has the building changed ownership? No Yes I don't know for size. Manage ment did werge with an other company.
10.	Is the unit any one of the following: a) a single-family home (built anytime), b) a condominium (built anytime), or c) a unit in a multi-unit building that was built after February 1995? No Yes
11.	Number of units in building 4 Stories 2
12.	Unit details: Number of bedrooms Bathrooms Current number of occupants: Age 0-17 Age 18-61 Age 62+
13.	Please check any housing services offered at the unit? Gas No Water Vos Electricity No Garbage No Recycling No Pet rent UNKNOWN Off street parking Vos Garage parking No Elevator No Building security None Pool No Furnished No Other: nothing
14.	Are there any housing services that were included in the rent before the rent increase, but are now being charged separately from the rent amount? Yes (please specify)

Rent Increase Response

15. What is the maximum amount of a rent increase that you believe is reasonable for your unit?
\$ None (total monthly amount) already at 47. Not ar more of
income.
16. Please provide a written statement (as an attachment to this form) explaining your perspective on the rent increase amount. You are highly encouraged to submit supportive documentation to substantiate your statements. Letter Hand delivered. Revised letter with 2nd page sent by USPS. 05-30-2019
Factors considered by the RRAC may include, but are not limited to:
 the frequency, amount and the presence or absence of prior rent increases the landlord's costs of operation
 any change in housing services (as defined in section 6-58.15.M, AMC) since the last rent increase
 the financial impact on the tenant
 the landlord's interest in earning a just and reasonable rate of return
No mortgage on building when Mrs. Schumocker was owner.
Mediation Request
7. Would you like to schedule private mediation for this rent increase? (This service is provided free of charge.) No Yes What is the process?
Declaration
declare (or certify) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that:
1. The information in this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
2. Any and all attachments I have included herewith are either the originals or true and correct copies of the originals. Original letter dropped of at 201 Alantic for copies than Indiana added and mailed.
3. This declaration (certification) was executed on June 04th, 20 19 at Alameda, California.
Loretta Muers Loretta Offers Print Name (Tenant) Signature (Tenant)

Copy made it 101 Alantic 1. LIVERED MAY 3 0 2019 May 30 2019 2019 JUN -3 PM 3: 57 1214 Central auc. apt C HOUSING AUTHERITY OF THE CITY OF ALAMEDA alameda Pent Peview Advisory Committee Attention Program administrator, Dear Sir; Madam: To day I received notice of rent in crease from \$890.00 to \$934.50 per month. One bedroom apartment. I am on a retired social security micone. My son is not working or able to work. Please may I have a review of this in greatly appreciated.
increase? Your attention to this is greatly appreciated. Telephone (mobile) Sow advice of date, time and place of the hearing; or, mariling address above.

Sincerely submitted. Took Myen. Copy of kinary charge en about.

2019 JUN -3 PM 3: 57 Page 2. May 30, 2019 1214 Centrellaw. Cept C OF THE DITY OF ALAMEDA Alameda CA 94501 Alameda Rent Review advisory Com mittee attention Program advinistration: Dear Sin; Madam: Of the delivering request for rental review of in orease I was given in formation that attachment to ten ancy change was to be attached.

It "Sofar Leen en closed along with
the original paper submitted." Shark you for your oon siduation. Joseph Collinger.

LELIVERED MAY 3 0 2019

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN TERMS OF TENANCY

Oppg made at 701 AT/action

	OF REALTORS (C.A.K. TOTAL CITY, REVISED 11/11)
Т	DE: LORETTA MYERS ("Tenant")
ar	nd any other occupant(s) in possession of the premises located at:
(S	street Address) 1214 Central Ave Apt C (Unit/Apartment #)
(C	(State) <u>CA</u> (Zip Code) <u>94501-2386</u> ("Premises").
Y(OUR TENANCY IN THE PREMISES IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Unless otherwise provided, the change shall take fect 30 days from service of this Notice or on
ΑI	other terms and conditions of your tenancy shall remain unchanged.
1.	Rent shall be \$ 934.50 per month. (NOTE: Pursuant to California Civil Code § 827, if the change increases the rent to an amount that exceeds any rental payment charged during the last 12 months by more than 10%, then the change shall take effect 60 days from service of this Notice or on, whichever is later.)
2.	Security deposit shall be increased by \$ N/A
3.	Other:
	ndlord
	nant acknowledges receipt of this notice of change in terms of tenancy.
e	nant acknowledges receipt of this notice of change in terms of tenancy.
Ге	nant Date
Tei	nantDate
١.	DELIVERY OF NOTICE/PROOF OF SERVICE:
	This Notice was served by, on, on, on, on
	A. Personal service. A copy of the Notice was personally delivered to the above named Tenant. B. Substituted service. A copy of the Notice was left with a person of suitable age and discretion at the Tenant's residence or usual place of business and a copy was mailed to the Tenant at the Premises.
	C. X Post and mail. A copy of the Notice was affixed to a conspicuous place on the Premises and a copy was
	mailed to the Tenant at the Premises.
	D. X Mail. This Notice was mailed to Tenant at the Premises.

(Keep a copy for your records.)
© 1991-2011, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats.

THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION, A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS, IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®. It is not intended to Identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who

ATTERMA.

subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

(Print Name)

Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS® 525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

CTT REVISED 11/11 (PAGE 1 OF 1)

(Signature of person serving Notice)

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN TERMS OF TENANCY (CTT PAGE 1 OF 1)

Phone: (510) 522-8074 Cerda-Zein Real Estate, 1417 Everett St Alameda CA 94501 Gregg McGlinn Produced wit Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Rent Increase -